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Specifications Charging Time 

3,200 min-1（2,600 min-1） 

ML 36DL ML36DAL

340 mm

28 - 68 mm (6-step)

36 V

400 mm

37 L 43 L

14.4 kg (31.7 lbs.)

Charger (UC36YRSL), Grass Catcher

Battery (BSL3625), 
Battery Cover

2 Batteries (BSL3625),
2 Battery Covers

17.1 kg (37.6 lbs.)

1,265 mm x 424 mm x 945 mm
(49-13/16" x 16-11/16" x 37-3/16")

1,325 mm x 484 mm x 965 mm
(52-5/32" x 19-1/16" x 38")

*1 The figures of battery capacity are nominal values.
*2 With cooling fan.
*3 Sold separately.

Hitachi Cordless Lawnmowers
with Brushless Motors

ML 36DL / ML 36DAL36V

70dB(A)*

73dB(A)*

Hitachi Cordless Lawnmowers

Models

No-Load Speed
(When in Silent mode)

Battery Voltage

Cutting Width

Cutting Height 

Dimensions (L x W x H)

Weight

Standard Accessories

Grass Catcher Capacity

Neither the Hitachi  BSL3626 36V (2.6Ah) slide Lithium-ion battery nor BL36200 36V (21Ah) back pack power supply is compatible with the ML36DL and ML36DAL.

Provides Extended RuntimeProvides Extended Runtime
Brushless Motor

High Efficiency

Brushless Motor

High Efficiency
Large Large 

NOTE :

*When used in Silent mode.

for ML36DL

for ML36DAL

Low Noise

Battery

Voltage

36V

Type

BSL3625

BSL3620*3

2.5Ah

2.0Ah

●
●

Approx. 75min.

Approx. 60min.

Capacity*1 UC36YRSL*2
Cooling

Windows

Charger
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Other features

The noise is reduced 
when used in Silent mode.

H4

H3

H1
H2

Cutting height 
adjustment (6-step)

Powered by 36V (2.5Ah)
Lithium-ion battery

Allows the cutting height to be set quickly 
between 28mm and 68mm by lever.

It is easy to check the remaining battery power 
by pressing the switch.

Standard mode

Noise value (under no load) [dB(A)]

Silent mode
75

70

79

ML 36DLMODEL ML 36DAL

73

Remaining battery 
indicator lamp

1

1

3
2

4
3

Safety key

Photo: ML36DAL

Prevents the mower from being switched on
unintentionally.

4

Comes with 36V (2.5Ah) slide Lithium-ion battery 
BSL3625 that is compatible with other Hitachi 
36V cordless tools.

2Silent mode 
for low noise operation

The handle can be adjusted to the desired 
height (angle).

H1For Working

For Storage

(4-step)Height
(mm)

H2

H3

H4

1,003

715

595

208

1,023

ML 36DL
(9-step) (8-step)MODEL ML 36DAL

755

625

290

Height (Angle)-adjustable handle for  
optimum handling

HITACHI CORDLESS LAWNMOWER  ML 36DL / ML 36DAL

Brushless Motor

High Efficiency
HITACHI CORDLESS LAWNMOWERS  ML 36DL / ML 36DAL

Brushless Motor
 Provides extended runtime

Standard mode

Runtime per charge (with BSL 3625)

Silent mode

Approx.11min.

ML 36DLMODEL ML 36DAL

Approx.13min.

High Efficiency
Large Large 

Approx.13min.

Approx.15min.
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