









Specifications

Battery Voltage 36 V Voltage 3,200 min² (2,600 min²) Voltage Type Capacity¹ Cooling Windows UC36YRSL²2 Voltage Sl.3625 2,5Ah Mondows Mond	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ML 36DL	ML36DAL			Battery		Charger	
No-Load Speed (When in Silent mode) 3,200 min ⁻¹ (2,600 min ⁻¹) 36V BSL3625 2.5Ah		31	S V	Voltage	Type	Capacity*1		UC36YRSL*2	
Cutting Width 340 mm 400 mm Cutting Height 28 - 68 mm (6-step) Grass Catcher Capacity 37 L 43 L Dimensions (L x W x H) 1,265 mm x 424 mm x 945 mm (49-13/16" x 16-11/16" x 37-3/16") 1,325 mm x 484 mm x 965 mm (52-5/32" x 19-1/16" x 38") Weight 14.4 kg (31.7 lbs.) 17.1 kg (37.6 lbs.) Battery (BSL3625), Battery Cover 2 Batteries (BSL3625), Battery Covers Charger (UC36YRSL), Grass Catcher		3,200 min ⁻¹ (2,600 min ⁻¹)							/
Grass Catcher Capacity 37 L 43 L "2 With cooling fan." 3 Sold separately. Dimensions (L x W x H) 1,265 mm x 424 mm x 945 mm (49-13/16" x 16-11/16" x 37-3/16") 1,325 mm x 484 mm x 965 mm (52-5/32" x 19-1/16" x 38") "3 Sold separately. Weight 14.4 kg (31.7 lbs.) 17.1 kg (37.6 lbs.) 2 Batteries (BSL3625), 2 Battery Covers 2 Battery Covers Charger (UC36YRSL), Grass Catcher	Cutting Width	340 mm	400 mm	367	BSL3620*3	2.0Ah	•	Approx. 60min.	
Dimensions (L x W x H)	Cutting Height	28 - 68 m	m (6-step)	*1 The figi	ures of battery	capacity are nor	ninal values.		
1,265 mm x 424 mm x 945 mm	Grass Catcher Capacity	37 L	43 L	*2 With co	ooling fan. eparately.			/ (/>	4
Standard Accessories Battery (BSL3625), 2 Batteries (BSL3625), 2 Battery Covers 2 Battery Covers Charger (UC36YRSL), Grass Catcher	Dimensions (L x W x H)	1,265 mm x 424 mm x 945 mm (49-13/16" x 16-11/16" x 37-3/16")		0 0010 00	paratory.			7 0	
Standard Accessories Battery Cover 2 Battery Covers Charger (UC36YRSL), Grass Catcher	Weight	14.4 kg (31.7 lbs.)	17.1 kg (37.6 lbs.)						
	Standard Accessories							2	
		Charger (UC36YR	SL). Grass Catcher					Z) G	7
						~	7	Z.	

Charging Time

	Charger			
Voltage	Туре	Capacity*1	Cooling Windows	UC36YRSL*2
36V	BSL3625	2.5Ah	•	Approx. 75min.
	BSL3620*3	2.0Ah	•	Approx. 60min.

Distributed by:

 Hitachi Koki Co., Ltd.

www.hitachi-koki.com





Height (Angle)-adjustable handle for optimum handling

The handle can be adjusted to the desired height (angle).

MODEL			ML 36DL (9-step)	ML 36DAL (8-step)	
	For Working	Н1	1,003	1,023	
Height (mm)	(4-step)	Н2	715	755	
	For Storage	НЗ	595	625	
	Tor Storage	Н4	208	290	



Other features

Cutting height adjustment (6-step)



Allows the cutting height to be set quickly between 28mm and 68mm by lever.

③ Remaining battery indicator lamp



It is easy to check the remaining battery power by pressing the switch.

2 Powered by 36V (2.5Ah) Lithium-ion battery



Comes with 36V (2.5Ah) slide Lithium-ion battery BSL3625 that is compatible with other Hitachi 36V cordless tools.

4 Safety key



Prevents the mower from being switched on unintentionally.